

## **Tender Notice**

Women University of Azad Jammu and Kashmir Bagh invites sealed bids in Pak Rupees from the firms registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax department and are on active tax payer list (ATL), for the supply of Three Generators of different capacity with accessories.

- 1. Tender Documents with detailed specifications, quantities and criteria/terms& conditions may be obtained from the University website <u>www.wuajk.edu.pk</u>
- 2. Tender Fee will be **Rs.1,000**/-(Rupees One Thousand Only) which may be deposited in University treasury / demand draft/pay order in favour of the Treasurer Women University of Azad Jammu and Kashmir Bagh and it may be attached with quotations.
- 3. Tender must be accompanied with **2% earnest money (Refundable)** of the total bid in shape of Bank Draft in favour of the Treasurer Women University of Azad Jammu and Kashmir Bagh.
- 4. The last date for the receipt of tender is up to May 15, 2018 at 11:00 Hours and will be opened on the same day at 11:30 hours in the Treasurer office, Women University of AJ&K Bagh in the presence of firms who wish to be present.

(Naeem Asghar) Assistant Director Finance Secretary Central Purchase Committee Women University of Azad Jammu & Kashmir Bagh, Phone# 05823-960049, Mobile# 0300-8354903 Website: <u>www.wuajk.edu.pk</u>